STREAMED LIVE AND OPEN TO THE PUBLIC COUNCIL MEETING AGENDA YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT THE FOLLOWING LEGISLATION WILL BE CONSIDERED AT THE REGULAR COUNCIL MEETING ON <u>TUESDAY</u>, FEBRUARY 22, 2022

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE:

APPROVAL OF MINUTES: MOTION: ____ SECOND: ____

COMMITTEE REPORTS:

1.

COMMITTEE REPORT NO.

WE HAVE CONSIDERED THE MATTER OF A LIQUOR LICENSE TRANSFER REQUESTED BY "THE PUB" TO BE TRANSFERRED TO JAMESUE, LLC, LOCATED AT 8741 WEST RIDGE AVE., ELYRIA: CLASS D5, AND THE CITY OF ELYRIA DOES NOT REQUEST A HEARING.

RESOLUTIONS ~ FIRST READINGS:

2.

RESOLUTION NO. 2022-

A RESOLUTION APPROVING A LIST SUBMITTED BY THE SAFETY SERVICE DIRECTOR FOR THE COLLECTION OF DELINQUENT INACTIVE UTILITY ACCOUNTS AND DIRECTING THE CLERK OF COUNCIL TO CERTIFY SAID ACCOUNTS TO THE LORAIN COUNTY AUDITOR.

ORDINANCE ~ **FIRST READINGS**:

3. <u>ORDINANCE NO. 2022-</u> AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE FINANCE DIRECTOR TO TRANSFER FUNDS TO THE SPECIFIED ACCOUNT.

4.

ORDINANCE NO. 2022-

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 2021-205, KNOWN AS THE "2022 TEMPORARY APPROPRIATIONS ORDINANCE'.

5.

ORDINANCE NO. 2022-

AN ORDINANCE RATIFYING, AND AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN, AN AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF ELYRIA AND ELYRIA FIRE FIGHTER, IAFF LOCAL 474, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

ORDINANCES CONTINUED:

6.

ORDINANCE NO. 2022-

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO APPLY FOR AND ACCEPT, IF OFFERED, THE NORTHEAST OHIO PUBLIC ENERGY COUNCIL (NOPEC) 2022 ENERGIZED COMMUNITY GRANT(S) FUNDS.

7.

ORDINANCE NO. 2022-

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SUBMIT AN APPLICATION TO THE OHIO ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY, AND ACCEPT, IF OFFERED, THE COMMUNITY LITTER GRANT, THROUGH THE 2022 RECYCLING AND LITTER PREVENTION PROGRAM, FOR THE PURCHASE OF A 2022 FORD F-450 TRUCK, A CHIP COLLECTION BOX FOR THE TRUCK BED AND A BANDIT CHIPPER FOR THE ELYRIA SANITATION/ FORESTRY DEPARTMENT, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

8.

ORDINANCE NO. 2022-

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SUBMIT AN APPLICATION TO THE OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION, AND ACCEPT IF OFFERED, THE SAFE ROUTES TO SCHOOL PROGRAM GRANT, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

9.

ORDINANCE NO. 2022-

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO APPLY FOR AND ENTER INTO A WATER POLLUTION CONTROL LOAN FUND AGREEMENT WITH THE OHIO EPA, DIVISION OF THE ENVIRONMENTAL AND FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE (DEFA), FOR THE SSO/CSO/WWPCP WET WEATHER PROGRAM, EAST SIDE RELIEF SEWER PHASE 1D AND 2 NORTH, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

10.

ORDINANCE NO. 2022-

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO ENTER INTO A CONTRACT TO PURCHASE A 2022 MACK SEMI-TRACTOR AND A 2022 FORD F-450 TRUCK FOR THE WASTEWATER POLLUTION CONTROL PLANT, THROUGH THE STATE PURCHASING PROGRAM OR EQUIVALENT PROGRAM, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

11.

ORDINANCE NO. 2022-

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO PURCHASE BALLISTIC VESTS FOR THE ELYRIA POLICE DEPARTMENT, THROUGH A STATE PURCHASING PROGRAM OR EQUIVALENT PROGRAM, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

12.

ORDINANCE NO. 2022-

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO ADVERTISE FOR BIDS AND TO ENTER INTO A CONTRACT FOR THE 2022 STREET RESURFACING PROJECT, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

ORDINANCES CONTINUED:

13.

ORDINANCE NO. 2022-

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO ADVERTISE FOR BIDS AND ENTER INTO A CONTRACT FOR THE 2022 OBERLIN-ELYRIA ROAD WATER LINE REPLACEMENT PROJECT, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

14.

ORDINANCE NO. 2022-

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO ADVERTISE FOR BIDS AND ENTER INTO A CONTRACT FOR THE 2022 2ND STREET AND CEDAR STREET WATER LINE REPLACEMENT PROJECT, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

15.

ORDINANCE NO. 2022-

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO ADVERTISE FOR BIDS AND ENTER INTO A CONTRACT FOR THE 2022 16TH STREET WATER LINE REPLACEMENT PROJECT AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

16. ORDINANCE NO. 2022-AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ELYRIA CODIFIED ORDINANCE CHAPTER 351, PARKING GENERALLY, SECTION 351.18 SNOW EMERGENCY.